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- No. 1-360/2002-TW(PQ) s
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION
DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL WELFARE
e-mail - directortu@yaheoe.ce.in
Far No. 03192-31639

b
Port Blair, dated thel? June, 2002

1. The Deputy Comimissioner,
Andamans District, Port Blair.

2. The Deputy Commissioner,
Nicobars District,
Car Nicobar.

3.  The Director (Civil Supplies),
e A & N Islands, Port Blair.

Sub:- Lok Sabha USQ No. 5078 raised by Col (Rtd) Sona
Ram Choudhary for answer on 26/4/2002 regarding
SC/ST living below poverty line in Rajasthan.

Sir,

1 am directed to reproduce below the text of the LSUSQ
No. 5078 for answer on 26.4.2002 :

a) The State-wise details of SC/ST still living below poverty
line and the reasons therefor;

b) ) The steps taken / proposed to be taken by the Govt. to
uplift the standard of such SC/ST families in States
specially in Rajasthan;

c) Whether such families have been identified and issued
identity cards/ration cards; and

d) If not, the reason therefore?

You are requested to kindly furnish the requisite

information in respect of part (c)'& (d) of the question with
which you are concerned to this office immediately.

Yours faithfully,
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